Authorization to Purchase New Garbage Truck  
WHEREAS the  Department of Public Works is seeking to purchase one (1) new  108 SD L9 Engine from Campbell Freightliner LLC, 1015 Cranbury South River Rd., South Brunswick  NJ  08831 for $92,713.92 (ninety two thousand, seven hundred, thirteen dollars and 92/100); 

WHEREAS pricing for the above Cab and Chassis portion is on the NJ BID #ESCNJ 17-17-16, Class 8 Truck Bid New Jersey State approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS; and

WHEREAS the Department of Public Works is also seeking to purchase the body for the above, one (1) each New Leach Model Alpha III 20 Cubic Yard Rearload Body, from Sanitation Equipment Corp, 80 Furler Street, Totowa  NJ  07512 for $77,594.37 (seventy seven thousand, five hundred ninety four dollars and 37/100); 

WHEREAS pricing for the Body portion is also on the NJ Bid # ESCNJ 16/17-16 Class 8 truck bid, N.J. State approved Co-op # 65MESCCPS; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council that it hereby authorizes the Borough to enter into contracts to purchase for both the Cab and Chassis from Campbell Freightliner LLC for a sum not more than $92,713.02;